
PROGRAMACION FECHA 1 CIRCUITO INDOOR

TORNEO KIA MARZO 2025

DAMAS 4TA

1ZONA

Nesla Muñoz Karen Domic

Noe Almonacid Caro Argel

Jocelyn Radonich Gil Patricia Gil Bravo

2ZONA

Fernanda Gonzalez Bruboa Támara Pardo Escobar

Patricia Navarro Dayana Mora

Katherine Guala Nino Maldonado

3ZONA

Andrea Vega Loreto Pontigo

Daniela Magas Varas Katherine Nergard

Maria Jose Caceres Nayaret Moreira
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1ZONA

martes, 18 de marzo de 2025

22:00

Jocelyn Radonich Gil

Patricia Gil Bravo

Nesla Muñoz

Karen Domic
VS

viernes, 21 de marzo de 2025

20:00

Nesla Muñoz

Karen Domic

Noe Almonacid

Caro Argel
VS

sábado, 22 de marzo de 2025

12:00

Noe Almonacid

Caro Argel

Jocelyn Radonich Gil

Patricia Gil Bravo
VS

2ZONA

miércoles, 19 de marzo de 2025

20:00

Patricia Navarro

Dayana Mora

Katherine Guala

Nino Maldonado
VS

viernes, 21 de marzo de 2025

22:00

Fernanda Gonzalez Bruboa

Támara Pardo Escobar

Patricia Navarro

Dayana Mora
VS

sábado, 22 de marzo de 2025

14:00

Fernanda Gonzalez Bruboa

Támara Pardo Escobar

Katherine Guala

Nino Maldonado
VS

3ZONA

jueves, 20 de marzo de 2025

18:00

Daniela Magas Varas

Katherine Nergard

Andrea Vega

Loreto Pontigo
VS

viernes, 21 de marzo de 2025

18:00

Maria Jose Caceres

Nayaret Moreira

Daniela Magas Varas

Katherine Nergard
VS

sábado, 22 de marzo de 2025

9:00

Maria Jose Caceres

Nayaret Moreira

Andrea Vega

Loreto Pontigo
VS
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DAMAS 5TA

1ZONA

Claudia arzola Fernanda Arriagada 

Oriane Gippa Daniela Vargas 

Loreto García Alejandra Palma

2ZONA

Nicole Soto Carolina Fuentes

Valentina de la Fuente Josefa Vargas Villarroe

Leonor Jacob Trinidad Alvarez

1ZONA

jueves, 20 de marzo de 2025

19:00

Loreto García

Alejandra Palma

Claudia arzola 

Fernanda Arriagada 
VS

viernes, 21 de marzo de 2025

19:00

Loreto García

Alejandra Palma

Oriane Gippa 

Daniela Vargas 
VS

sábado, 22 de marzo de 2025

9:00

Claudia arzola 

Fernanda Arriagada 

Oriane Gippa 

Daniela Vargas 
VS

2ZONA

martes, 18 de marzo de 2025

20:00

Nicole Soto 

Carolina Fuentes

Valentina de la Fuente

Josefa Vargas Villarroel
VS

jueves, 20 de marzo de 2025

21:00

Valentina de la Fuente

Josefa Vargas Villarroel

Leonor Jacob

Trinidad Alvarez
VS

viernes, 21 de marzo de 2025

17:00

Nicole Soto 

Carolina Fuentes

Leonor Jacob

Trinidad Alvarez
VS
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DAMAS 6TA

1ZONA

Alma Tellez Saldivia Pamela Harris Jelincic 

Astrid Vilicic Paola Mattioni 

Yasna Figueroa Diana tapia 

Fabiola Bravo Margot Muñoz 

2ZONA

Rosita Diaz Paulina Rodríguez 

Paulina Ruiz Rodríguez María José Burgos Padi

Josefa Vargas Villarroel Agustina Fernández Av
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1ZONA

miércoles, 19 de marzo de 2025

21:00

Alma Tellez Saldivia 

Pamela Harris Jelincic 

Yasna Figueroa 

Diana tapia 
VS

jueves, 20 de marzo de 2025

19:00

Astrid Vilicic

Paola Mattioni 

Fabiola Bravo 

Margot Muñoz 
VS

sábado, 22 de marzo de 2025

10:00

GANADOR

PARTIDO 2

PERDEDOR

PARTIDO 1
VS

sábado, 22 de marzo de 2025

10:00

GANADOR

PARTIDO 1

PERDEDOR

PARTIDO 2
VS

2ZONA

miércoles, 19 de marzo de 2025

22:00

Josefa Vargas Villarroel

Agustina Fernández Avendaño

Paulina Ruiz Rodríguez 

María José Burgos Padilla 
VS

jueves, 20 de marzo de 2025

22:00

Rosita Diaz

Paulina Rodríguez 

Paulina Ruiz Rodríguez 

María José Burgos Padilla 
VS

viernes, 21 de marzo de 2025

18:00

Josefa Vargas Villarroel

Agustina Fernández Avendaño

Rosita Diaz

Paulina Rodríguez 
VS
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VARONES 1RA

1ZONA

Francisco Alvarez Matias Karelovic

Carlos Escalante Ignacio silva 

Miguel Díaz Martín Rodríguez 

Juan Pablo Romero Ignacio Briones

2ZONA

Ramon Ibañez John Cartes

Ariel Pomasky Ian furtier

Boris Brstilo Berislav Brstilo

3ZONA

Martín Alvarez Manuel Barria 

Tomas Radonich Oscar cabezón 

Hernán Ulloa Gerardo Menendez
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1ZONA

viernes, 21 de marzo de 2025

22:00

Carlos Escalante

Ignacio silva 

Miguel Díaz 

Martín Rodríguez 
VS

viernes, 21 de marzo de 2025

23:00

Juan Pablo Romero

Ignacio Briones

Francisco Alvarez

Matias Karelovic
VS

sábado, 22 de marzo de 2025

12:00

GANADOR

PARTIDO 1

PERDEDOR

PARTIDO 2
VS

sábado, 22 de marzo de 2025

13:00

GANADOR

PARTIDO 2

PERDEDOR

PARTIDO 1
VS

2ZONA

jueves, 20 de marzo de 2025

20:00

Ramon Ibañez

John Cartes

Boris Brstilo

Berislav Brstilo
VS

viernes, 21 de marzo de 2025

21:00

Ariel Pomasky

Ian furtier

Boris Brstilo

Berislav Brstilo
VS

sábado, 22 de marzo de 2025

11:00

Ramon Ibañez

John Cartes

Ariel Pomasky

Ian furtier
VS

3ZONA

martes, 18 de marzo de 2025

21:00

Hernán Ulloa

Gerardo Menendez

Martín Alvarez 

Manuel Barria 
VS

miércoles, 19 de marzo de 2025

21:00

Martín Alvarez 

Manuel Barria 

Tomas Radonich

Oscar cabezón 
VS

jueves, 20 de marzo de 2025

22:00

Tomas Radonich

Oscar cabezón 

Hernán Ulloa

Gerardo Menendez
VS
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VARONES 2DA

1ZONA

Jaime salazar paffetti Eduardo Mercado

Fernando Silva Popy Ortega

Nicolas Martinez Cristian Alvarado

2ZONA

Ignacio Briones Andres Ojeda

Nicolas Cañete Agustin Cequeira

Victor pozo Michael hernandez

3ZONA

Eugenio vilicic Donald Gompertz

Alejandro Andrade Javier Barria

Rene Muñoz Caba Ricardo toledo

Página 8 de 19



1ZONA

miércoles, 19 de marzo de 2025

23:00

Jaime salazar paffetti

Eduardo Mercado

Nicolas Martinez

Cristian Alvarado
VS

viernes, 21 de marzo de 2025

20:00

Fernando Silva

Popy Ortega

Nicolas Martinez

Cristian Alvarado
VS

sábado, 22 de marzo de 2025

11:00

Jaime salazar paffetti

Eduardo Mercado

Fernando Silva

Popy Ortega
VS

2ZONA

martes, 18 de marzo de 2025

22:00

Victor pozo

Michael hernandez

Ignacio Briones

Andres Ojeda
VS

viernes, 21 de marzo de 2025

19:00

Nicolas Cañete

Agustin Cequeira

Victor pozo

Michael hernandez
VS

sábado, 22 de marzo de 2025

10:00

Nicolas Cañete

Agustin Cequeira

Ignacio Briones

Andres Ojeda
VS

3ZONA

miércoles, 19 de marzo de 2025

22:00

Eugenio vilicic 

Donald Gompertz

Rene Muñoz Caba

Ricardo toledo
VS

jueves, 20 de marzo de 2025

19:00

Rene Muñoz Caba

Ricardo toledo

Alejandro Andrade

Javier Barria
VS

viernes, 21 de marzo de 2025

20:00

Eugenio vilicic 

Donald Gompertz

Alejandro Andrade

Javier Barria
VS
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VARONES 3RA

1ZONA

Mauricio Tapia Javier Barria

Lukas Mladinic Juan Pablo Jainaga 

Julio Ramos Sebastian Mariano

Marcelo Daller Sebastian Gonzalez

2ZONA

Carlos Pagels Luis Santana

Sterzo Beros Jorge Vargas

Camilo Igor Pedro Bahamondez

Luis Agurto Juan Carlos Sanchez
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1ZONA

martes, 18 de marzo de 2025

19:00

Marcelo Daller

Sebastian Gonzalez

Julio Ramos

Sebastian Mariano
VS

miércoles, 19 de marzo de 2025

19:00

Lukas Mladinic 

Juan Pablo Jainaga 

Mauricio Tapia

Javier Barria
VS

sábado, 22 de marzo de 2025

12:00

GANADOR

PARTIDO 1

PERDEDOR

PARTIDO 2
VS

sábado, 22 de marzo de 2025

15:00

GANADOR

PARTIDO 2

PERDEDOR

PARTIDO 1
VS

2ZONA

martes, 18 de marzo de 2025

20:00

Camilo Igor

Pedro Bahamondez

Luis Agurto

Juan Carlos Sanchez
VS

jueves, 20 de marzo de 2025

22:00

Sterzo Beros

Jorge Vargas

Carlos Pagels

Luis Santana
VS

sábado, 22 de marzo de 2025

15:00

GANADOR

PARTIDO 2

PERDEDOR

PARTIDO 1
VS

sábado, 22 de marzo de 2025

15:00

GANADOR

PARTIDO 1

PERDEDOR

PARTIDO 2
VS
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VARONES 4TA

1ZONA

Jorge Leiva Alvaro Diaz

Nelson Alvarez marcos vergara

Rodrigo Sánchez Julio Ramos

Matias rozas Eric Rojas 

2ZONA

Omar Vargas Cristobal Bascuñan

David Opazo Giancarlo Andreoli 

Alexis Valdés Juan Agurto 

Nelson Vera Alejandro Sanchez
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1ZONA

miércoles, 19 de marzo de 2025

21:00

Nelson Alvarez

marcos vergara

Jorge Leiva

Alvaro Diaz
VS

jueves, 20 de marzo de 2025

18:00

Matias rozas 

Eric Rojas 

Rodrigo Sánchez

Julio Ramos
VS

sábado, 22 de marzo de 2025

13:00

GANADOR

PARTIDO 2

PERDEDOR

PARTIDO 1
VS

sábado, 22 de marzo de 2025

13:00

GANADOR

PARTIDO 1

PERDEDOR

PARTIDO 2
VS

2ZONA

lunes, 17 de marzo de 2025

22:00

Omar Vargas

Cristobal Bascuñan

Alexis Valdés 

Juan Agurto 
VS

viernes, 21 de marzo de 2025

18:00

David Opazo 

Giancarlo Andreoli 

Nelson Vera

Alejandro Sanchez
VS

sábado, 22 de marzo de 2025

14:00

GANADOR

PARTIDO 1

PERDEDOR

PARTIDO 2
VS

sábado, 22 de marzo de 2025

14:00

GANADOR

PARTIDO 2

PERDEDOR

PARTIDO 1
VS
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VARONES 5TA

1ZONA

Daniel Gallardo Luis Guerra

Esteban Peric Jorge Soto V

Gabriel Sánchez David Espinoza 

Robinson Lienlaf Luis Aguila

2ZONA

Victor Ojeda Srdanovic Cristian Amparan 

Omar Vargas Cristobal Bascuñan

Paulo ahumada Álvaro perez

3ZONA

Walter Calbucoy Calbucoy Gonzalo Reyes Olave

Jaime Vidal Matías Correa

Eugenio vilicic M Luis Eduardo Mladinic

4ZONA

Ivan barrientos Ariel nova

Christian Mayorga Jothan Donicke

Nicolas Torres Carlos Borquez 

5ZONA

Diego Montecinos rios Rene Milanca Monteci

Omar Montiel Sebastian ainol

Rolando Ritter Cesar flores 
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1ZONA

martes, 18 de marzo de 2025

20:00

Daniel Gallardo

Luis Guerra

Esteban Peric

Jorge Soto V
VS

miércoles, 19 de marzo de 2025

23:00

Robinson Lienlaf

Luis Aguila

Gabriel Sánchez 

David Espinoza 
VS

jueves, 20 de marzo de 2025

23:00

Robinson Lienlaf

Luis Aguila

Esteban Peric

Jorge Soto V
VS

jueves, 20 de marzo de 2025

23:00

Daniel Gallardo

Luis Guerra

Gabriel Sánchez 

David Espinoza 
VS

2ZONA

martes, 18 de marzo de 2025

21:00

Omar Vargas

Cristobal Bascuñan

Paulo ahumada

Álvaro perez
VS

jueves, 20 de marzo de 2025

20:00

Omar Vargas

Cristobal Bascuñan

Victor Ojeda Srdanovic

Cristian Amparan 
VS

viernes, 21 de marzo de 2025

21:00

Victor Ojeda Srdanovic

Cristian Amparan 

Paulo ahumada

Álvaro perez
VS

3ZONA

martes, 18 de marzo de 2025

21:00

Eugenio vilicic M

Luis Eduardo Mladinic

Jaime Vidal 

Matías Correa
VS

miércoles, 19 de marzo de 2025

19:00

Walter Calbucoy Calbucoy

Gonzalo Reyes Olave

Jaime Vidal 

Matías Correa
VS

jueves, 20 de marzo de 2025

21:00

Eugenio vilicic M

Luis Eduardo Mladinic

Walter Calbucoy Calbucoy

Gonzalo Reyes Olave
VS
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4ZONA

miércoles, 19 de marzo de 2025

23:00

Nicolas Torres

Carlos Borquez 

Ivan barrientos 

Ariel nova
VS

jueves, 20 de marzo de 2025

23:00

Christian Mayorga

Jothan Donicke

Nicolas Torres

Carlos Borquez 
VS

viernes, 21 de marzo de 2025

23:00

Christian Mayorga

Jothan Donicke

Ivan barrientos 

Ariel nova
VS

5ZONA

martes, 18 de marzo de 2025

19:00

Rolando Ritter

Cesar flores 

Omar Montiel 

Sebastian ainol
VS

jueves, 20 de marzo de 2025

21:00

Omar Montiel 

Sebastian ainol

Diego Montecinos rios

Rene Milanca Montecinos
VS

viernes, 21 de marzo de 2025

19:00

Rolando Ritter

Cesar flores 

Diego Montecinos rios

Rene Milanca Montecinos
VS
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VARONES 6TA

1ZONA

Juan Pablo Gutiérrez Alejandro Flores

Hernán andrade Ignacio borquez

Tomas Jadue Jorge Salgado

2ZONA

Mauricin Davet Luis Sáez vidal 

Pedro Velásquez Pavicic Nelson Ojeda Paredes

Diego Sandoval Javier Quelin

3ZONA

Pablo Solis Carlos Muñoz

Janko Kusanovic Rodrigo Diaz Montiel

Zosimo Maravi Torrealva Gerardo Vargas Diaz 

4ZONA

Ricardo Barría Carlos ruiz

Juan Pablo Jalilie Cristhian Muñoz Velásq

Andres Paredes Chávez Pablo Montiel Miranda
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1ZONA

martes, 18 de marzo de 2025

22:00

Tomas Jadue

Jorge Salgado

Hernán andrade

Ignacio borquez
VS

miércoles, 19 de marzo de 2025

20:00

Juan Pablo Gutiérrez 

Alejandro Flores

Tomas Jadue

Jorge Salgado
VS

viernes, 21 de marzo de 2025

21:00

Hernán andrade

Ignacio borquez

Juan Pablo Gutiérrez 

Alejandro Flores
VS

2ZONA

miércoles, 19 de marzo de 2025

19:00

Diego Sandoval

Javier Quelin

Mauricin Davet

Luis Sáez vidal 
VS

jueves, 20 de marzo de 2025

20:00

Mauricin Davet

Luis Sáez vidal 

Pedro Velásquez Pavicic

Nelson Ojeda Paredes
VS

viernes, 21 de marzo de 2025

22:00

Pedro Velásquez Pavicic

Nelson Ojeda Paredes

Diego Sandoval

Javier Quelin
VS

3ZONA

miércoles, 19 de marzo de 2025

22:00

Zosimo Maravi Torrealva

Gerardo Vargas Diaz 

Pablo Solis

Carlos Muñoz
VS

viernes, 21 de marzo de 2025

23:00

Janko Kusanovic

Rodrigo Diaz Montiel

Pablo Solis

Carlos Muñoz
VS

sábado, 22 de marzo de 2025

11:00

Janko Kusanovic

Rodrigo Diaz Montiel

Zosimo Maravi Torrealva

Gerardo Vargas Diaz 
VS

Página 18 de 19



4ZONA

martes, 18 de marzo de 2025

23:00

Ricardo Barría

Carlos ruiz

Andres Paredes Chávez

Pablo Montiel Miranda
VS

miércoles, 19 de marzo de 2025

20:00

Juan Pablo Jalilie 

Cristhian Muñoz Velásquez

Ricardo Barría

Carlos ruiz
VS

jueves, 20 de marzo de 2025

18:00

Juan Pablo Jalilie 

Cristhian Muñoz Velásquez

Andres Paredes Chávez

Pablo Montiel Miranda
VS
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